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ARLINGTON
VIRGINIA

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT EXTENSION COVERPAGE

TO: The Convention Store, Inc. ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED:  November 26, 2016
405 Headquarters Drive, Suite 7 CONTRACT NO: 17-063-SS
Millersville, Maryland 21108 CONTRACT TITLE: Fare Media, Customer Support Services for
ACCS

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID
COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been extended at the attached contract pricing. The “Contract Term”
covered by this Notice of Contract Extension is effective August 1, 2022, and expires September 30, 2022, subject to any
modifications as provided for in the Contract Documents.

The Contract Documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 17-063-SS, including any exhibits,
attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: August 1, 2022
EXPIRES: September 30, 2022
COMMODITY CODE(S): 95874
LIVING WAGE: Y

CONTRACT PRICING:
1. Updated Contract Pricing Attached

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Mr. Sean T. Higgins VENDOR TEL. NO.: (301) 821-2045

EMAIL ADDRESS: shiggins@tcstransportation.com

COUNTY CONTACT: Bobbi Greenberg, DES - ACCS COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-4787
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: bgreenberg@arlingtonva.us

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON THE CONVENTION STORE, INC.

COUNTY, VIRGINIA
DocuSigned by:

pRINT] O Staron 7. Lewa PRINT:Rebekah A. Starner
89B86B1AD301462... '
SIGNATURE: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS siGNATURE:_Kebeale . Stanmar
> O5AEE3A32BB642C...
T|TLE:§U§%IHG AGENT TiTLe: President
paTe: 8/ paTE:8/1/2022
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The Convention Store Budget FY 2023 Labor Hourly Rate Sheet

Position ‘ | Hourly Rate FY23
Work Area - Commuter Information Center
Project Manager $106.59
Revenue Controller $106.59
CIC Manager $84.27
CIC Supervisor $62.95
CIC Corporate Specialist $64.93
CIC Corporate SB Specialist | $63.18
CIC Corporate SB Specialist $60.42
CIC Inventory Specialist Il $60.80
CIC Corporate Floater $68.09
CIC Commuter Specialist | $60.19
CIC Commuter Specialist $57.43
Web Manager $77.20
Work Area - Commuter Stores
Project Manager $98.05
Revenue Controller $98.05
Store Manager $71.20
Store Corporate Floater $68.09
Store Commuter Specialist | $55.52
Store Commuter Specialist $52.97
Mobile Store Driver $49.74
Work Area - Distribution Center
Project Manager $98.05
Revenue Controller $98.05
Distribution Manager $72.29
Corporate Floater $57.24
Distribution Specialist Il $55.01
Distribution Specialist $49.25
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The Convention Store Budget FY 2023 Labor Hourly Rate Sheet

Subcontractor Redmon Group Inc. Hourly rates:

Position

Senior Project Manager
Senior Content Developer
Senior Programmer

Project Manager

Senior Engineer

Senior Designer

Senior Multimedia Developer
Programmer

Web Manager

Mutlimedia Developer
Designer/Developer/Engineer
Photographer/Content
Junior Developer

Support Technician
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FYZ23

193.79
173.16
179.81
153,17
153.17
146.51
146.51
128.68
128.68
113.76
106.55

86.72

77.44

65.95
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