

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT EXTENSION COVERPAGE

TO:	The Convention Store, Inc.	ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED:	November 26, 2016	
	405 Headquarters Drive, Suite 7	CONTRACT NO:	17-063-SS	
	Millersville, Maryland 21108		Fare Media, Customer Support Services for ACCS	

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been extended at the attached contract pricing. The "Contract Term" covered by this Notice of Contract Extension is effective <u>August 1, 2022</u>, and expires <u>September 30, 2022</u>, subject to any modifications as provided for in the Contract Documents.

The Contract Documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 17-063-SS, including any exhibits, attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: August 1, 2022 EXPIRES: September 30, 2022 COMMODITY CODE(S): 95874 LIVING WAGE: Y

CONTRACT PRICING: 1. Updated Contract Pricing Attached

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Mr. Sean T. Higgins	VENDOR TEL. NO.:	(301) 821-2045			
EMAIL ADDRESS: shiggins@tcstransportation.com					
COUNTY CONTACT: Bobbi Greenberg, DES - ACCS	COUNTY TEL. NO.:	(703) 228-4787			
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: bgreenberg@arlingtonva.us					
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION					
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON	THE CONVENTION STORE, INC.				
COUNTY, VIRGINIA					
PRINT: Dr. Sharon T. Lewis	PRINT:				
SIGNATURE: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS	signature: <u>Rebehali A. S</u>	tanner			
TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT DATE:	TITLE: President DATE: 8/1/2022				

Position	Hourly Rate FY23				
Work Area - Commuter Information Center					
Project Manager	\$106.59				
Revenue Controller	\$106.59				
CIC Manager	\$84.27				
CIC Supervisor	\$62.95				
CIC Corporate Specialist	\$64.93				
CIC Corporate SB Specialist I	\$63.18				
CIC Corporate SB Specialist	\$60.42				
CIC Inventory Specialist II	\$60.80				
CIC Corporate Floater	\$68.09				
CIC Commuter Specialist I	\$60.19				
CIC Commuter Specialist	\$57.43				
Web Manager	\$77.20				
Work Area - C	Commuter Stores				
Project Manager	\$98.05				
Revenue Controller	\$98.05				
Store Manager	\$71.20				
Store Corporate Floater	\$68.09				
Store Commuter Specialist I	\$55.52				
Store Commuter Specialist	\$52.97				
Mobile Store Driver	\$49.74				
Work Area - Di	stribution Center				
Project Manager	\$98.05				
Revenue Controller	\$98.05				
Distribution Manager	\$72.29				
Corporate Floater	\$57.24				
Distribution Specialist II	\$55.01				
Distribution Specialist	\$49.25				

The Convention Store Budget FY 2023 Labor Hourly Rate Sheet

The Convention Store Budget FY 2023 Labor Hourly Rate Sheet

Subcontractor Redmon Group Inc. Hourly rates:

Position	FY23
Senior Project Manager	\$ 199.79
Senior Content Developer	\$ 173.16
Senior Programmer	\$ 179.81
Project Manager	\$ 153.17
Senior Engineer	\$ 153.17
Senior Designer	\$ 146.51
Senior Multimedia Developer	\$ 146.51
Programmer	\$ 128.68
Web Manager	\$ 128.68
Mutlimedia Developer	\$ 113.76
Designer/Developer/Engineer	\$ 106.55
Photographer/Content	\$ 86.72
Junior Developer	\$ 77.44
Support Technician	\$ 65.95